





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0173-0526  
**Letting Date:** July 06, 2022  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract Time:** 383 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Traffic Control Signal LED Relamping Project

**Counties:** Various  
**District(s):** New Haven  
**Project(s):** 000T(289)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Co., Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	Federal 20% State 80%	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0097773	4,190.000	1.00000	4,190.00	1.00000	4,190.00	1.00000	4,190.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0969060	13.000	4,830.00000	62,790.00	4,800.00000	62,400.00	4,878.00000	63,414.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0030 0970006	127,200.000	1.00000	127,200.00	1.00000	127,200.00	1.00000	127,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0040 0970007	200.000	72.60000	14,520.00	125.00000	25,000.00	70.00000	14,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0050 0971001	(1.000)	31,104.48000	31,104.48	131,300.00000	131,300.00	159,150.00000	159,150.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060 0975004	(1.000)	139,005.87000	139,005.87	139,000.00000	139,000.00	106,223.00000	106,223.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0070 0978002	100.000	118.80000	11,880.00	19.00000	1,900.00	90.00000	9,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0080 0981100	100.000	46.20000	4,620.00	55.00000	5,500.00	47.00000	4,700.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090 1105510	3,092.000	73.02000	225,777.84	75.00000	231,900.00	74.00000	228,808.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100 1105511	915.000	78.77000	72,074.55	74.00000	67,710.00	73.00000	66,795.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Co., Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		Federal 20% State 80%		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0110	1105513	2,777.000	73.02000	202,776.54	75.00000	208,275.00	74.00000	205,498.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	1105514	1,097.000	78.77000	86,410.69	74.00000	81,178.00	73.00000	80,081.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0130	1105515	2,817.000	73.02000	205,697.34	75.00000	211,275.00	74.00000	208,458.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	1105516	1,107.000	78.77000	87,198.39	75.00000	83,025.00	73.00000	80,811.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	1105517	715.000	81.50000	58,272.50	80.00000	57,200.00	80.00000	57,200.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160	1105518	36.000	138.93000	5,001.48	122.00000	4,392.00	115.00000	4,140.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI- COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0170	1105519	583.000	81.50000	47,514.50	80.00000	46,640.00	80.00000	46,640.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	1105522	89.000	81.50000	7,253.50	80.00000	7,120.00	80.00000	7,120.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0190	1106030	438.000	156.70000	68,634.60	167.00000	73,146.00	175.00000	76,650.00
	L.E.D. PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200	1118012	(1.000)	15,513.64000	15,513.64	65,315.00000	65,315.00	39,480.00000	39,480.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Co., Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	Federal 20% State 80%	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0210 1206013	(1.000)	8,772.83000	8,772.83	11,909.00000	11,909.00	13,412.00000	13,412.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0220 1208937	2,575.000	34.35000	88,451.25	31.00000	79,825.00	57.00000	146,775.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0230 1220027	200.000	17.74000	3,548.00	1.00000	200.00	10.00000	2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,578,208.00		\$1,725,600.00		\$1,751,745.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,578,208.00</b>		<b>\$1,725,600.00</b>		<b>\$1,751,745.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount				
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	Federal 20% State 80%	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0097773	4,190.000	1.00000	4,190.00				
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0969060	13.000	5,659.00000	73,567.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0030 0970006	127,200.000	1.00000	127,200.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0040 0970007	200.000	81.00000	16,200.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0050 0971001	(1.000)	58,099.75000	58,099.75				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	Federal 20% State 80%	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0060	0975004 (1.000)	93,750.00000	93,750.00				
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0070	0978002 100.000	95.00000	9,500.00				
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0080	0981100 100.000	52.00000	5,200.00				
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0090	1105510 3,092.000	88.00000	272,096.00				
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0100	1105511 915.000	87.00000	79,605.00				
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0110	1105513 2,777.000	88.00000	244,376.00				
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0120	1105514 1,097.000	87.00000	95,439.00				
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0130	1105515 2,817.000	88.00000	247,896.00				
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0140	1105516 1,107.000	87.00000	96,309.00				
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0150	1105517 715.000	94.00000	67,210.00				
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0160	1105518 36.000	132.00000	4,752.00				
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		Federal 20% State 80%		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0170	1105519	583.000	94.00000	54,802.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	1105522	89.000	94.00000	8,366.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0190	1106030	438.000	176.00000	77,088.00			
	L.E.D. PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0200	1118012	(1.000)	30,343.00000	30,343.00			
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0210	1206013	(1.000)	18,235.00000	18,235.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS					
0220	1208937	2,575.000	52.31000	134,698.25			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0230	1220027	200.000	25.39000	5,078.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,824,000.00			
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,824,000.00</b>			
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							